
G.N. 2179

Contracts Awarded in February 2016

Notice

Hong Kong Police Force

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to Government Notice No. 1747 in Gazette No. 12/2016 published on 24 March 
2016, it is hereby notified that the contract information for Tender Reference CP SUP  
T/3-5/1(1/15) of the Hong Kong Police Force should be superseded by the following:—

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

CP SUP  
T/3-5/1(1/15) 
(G.N. 9314)

Open Provision of Towing Services 
(Crane Truck) for the Hong 
Kong Island/Kowloon/New 
Territories Regions

Flip Flop Towing Rescue 
Limited,
42 Kong Tau Tsuen, Yuen 
Long, New Territories, Hong 
Kong.

24-month 
Towing 
Service from 
1.3.2016

HK$3,290,900.00
23 Feb 2016

CP SUP  
T/3-5/1(1/15) 
(G.N. 9314)

Open Provision of Towing Services 
(Tow Truck) for New 
Territories North Region

Flip Flop Towing Rescue 
Limited,
42 Kong Tau Tsuen, Yuen 
Long, New Territories, Hong 
Kong.

24-month 
Towing 
Service from 
1.3.2016

HK$1,138,750.00
23 Feb 2016

CP SUP  
T/3-5/1(1/15) 
(G.N. 9314)

Open Provision of Towing Services 
(Tow Truck) for New 
Territories South Region

Flip Flop Towing Rescue 
Limited,
42 Kong Tau Tsuen, Yuen 
Long, New Territories, Hong 
Kong.

24-month 
Towing 
Service from 
1.3.2016

HK$2,452,750.00
23 Feb 2016

CP SUP  
T/3-5/1(1/15) 
(G.N. 9314)

Open Provision of Towing Services 
(Tow Truck) for Hong Kong 
Island Region

Tai Tung Motor Car Limited,
G/F., 40D Tung Lo Wan Road, 
Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

24-month 
Towing 
Service from 
1.3.2016

HK$1,114,877.00
23 Feb 2016


	Structure
	G.N. 2179


